## **Town of Ringle Fee Schedule**

Effective 08-08-2022, Updated: 01-08-2024, 12-09-2024, 5-12-2025

## **Zoning & Planning Fees**

BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED for One/Two-Family F	Residences and Commercial, Industrial, and Institutional
Buildings/Structures (building inspector fees apply)	
Zoning Permit	
Principal Structure/Use (Non-Agricultural)	\$250 (plus \$600 deposit)
Agricultural Structure/Use (Principal & Accessory)	\$150 (plus \$300 deposit if new driveway proposed)
Accessory Structure/Use	\$150 (plus \$300 deposit if new driveway proposed)
Additions/Exterior Remodeling (Principal & Accessory)	\$150
Zoning Permit Renewal	\$50
Sign Permit	\$50
Wrecking Permit	\$25 updated 1/08/2024 Reduced from \$50
Conditional Use Permit	\$350
Zoning Text Amendment	\$350
Zoning Map Amendment	\$350
Variance	\$350
Appeal	\$350
Comprehensive Plan Map Amendment	\$350
Mobile Service Support Structure	
New tower / Class 1 Collocation	\$3,000
Class 2 Collocation	\$500
Driveway/Culvert Permit	\$50
Utility Permit	
Off Pavement	\$10
Open Pavement	\$250 per cut/opening

### Notes:

- 1. ALL FEES DOUBLE IF ANY CONSTRUCTION IS STARTED BEFORE OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMIT(S).
- 2. ALL FEES ARE DUE AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION AND ARE NON-REFUNDABLE.
- 3. BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED for One/Two-Family Residences and Commercial, Industrial, and Institutional Buildings/Structures (building inspector fees apply).
- 4. Interior remodeling does not require a zoning or building permit, unless a change of use is proposed (e.g., residential to commercial, accessory storage to living area, etc.). All construction shall comply with State Uniform Dwelling Code and Commercial Building Code requirements, as applicable.
- 5. Zoning Permit <u>not</u> required for structures less than 100 sq. ft., but structures shall comply with all applicable requirements of the Town of Ringle Zoning Ordinance.
- 6. Relocation of a structure on the same property requires a Zoning Permit.
- 7. Relocation of a structure from one property in the Town (Ringle Parcel "A") to another property in the Town (Ringle Parcel "B") requires a Wrecking Permit associated with Ringle Parcel "A" and a Zoning Permit associated with Ringle Parcel "B".
- 8. Demolition/razing of a structure or relocation of a structure from a property in the Town to a property outside of the Town requires a Wrecking Permit.

#### Miscellaneous License/Permit Fees

Alcohol License Fees	
Class A & B Beer	\$100

**Town of Ringle Fee Schedule**Effective 08-08-2022, Updated: 01-08-2024, 12-09-2024, 5-12-2025

Class A & B Liquor	\$250
New/Renewal Operator	\$25
Temporary Operator	\$10
Publication Fee (Ad)	\$40
Cigarette License Fee	\$10
Dog License Fees (per year)	
Individual Spayed/Neutered	\$10
Individual Unspayed/Unneutered	\$20
Kennel License	\$50 (plus Individual fee per dog)
(3+ dogs; zoning or conditional use permit required)	
Fireworks Permit	No fee
Implements of Husbandry	No fee
Salvage Yard Permit	\$350

Town Equipment Facilities & Staff Fees

Town Equipment, Facilities, & Statt Fees	
<b>Equipment Fees (Not for rental/hire by general p</b>	ublic)
Brush Cutter/Mower	\$150 per hour
Chipper	\$60 per hour
Loader	\$100 per hour
Town Grader	\$150 per hour
Town Truck	\$90 per hour
Part-Time Road Maintenance	\$45 per hour
Plowing Driveways	\$120 per hour
Sanding Driveways	\$50 per driveway
Municipal Center Hall Rental	\$100 plus \$100 refundable deposit updated 12-09-2024
Real Estate Title Search	\$10
Town of Ringle Park Shelter Reservation	\$50 plus \$100 refundable deposit

Fire Department Fees – Updated July 10, 2023

False Alarm		
1st Offense	No Fee; Verbal Warning	
2nd Offense	No Fee; Written Warning	
3rd & Subsequent Offenses	\$500 for each offense	
Fire Engines		
1st Hour	\$1000	
2nd & Every Hour After	\$500	
Fire Tenders (Tanker)		

# **Town of Ringle Fee Schedule**

Effective 08-08-2022, Updated: 01-08-2024, 12-09-2024, 5-12-2025

1st Hour	\$750
2nd & Every Hour After	\$500
Mini-Pumper	
1st Hour	\$300
2nd & Every Hour After	\$200
6-Wheeler	
1st Hour	\$200
2nd & Every Hour After	\$100
Manpower	\$75 per person per hour
Non – Resident Minimum Charge for First	\$300
Responder Call	
Non-Resident Minimum Charge for Fire Department	\$750
Call	
Additional Supplies Needed for Non-Resident Calls	Actual replacement costs
Billed at:	
No Fire Department Charge for Fire or First Responde	er Calls for Residents That Pay Property Taxes to the Town
of Ringle	~ ~ ~

of Ringle.

## **Solar Energy and Wind Energy System Permit Fees. \*Added 5-12-2025**

Site Plan Review Fees (Note: Any required Zoning Permits or Conditional Use Permits will be considered as separate applications and fees in addition to the Site Plan Review fees.)

	<b>v</b> /
Solar Energy System Permit	\$150
(Small-Scale, 30 kW or less)	
Solar Energy System Permit	\$750 plus \$1,250 professional review fee = \$2,000
(Mid-Scale, > 30 kW and < 100 MW)	deposit***
Solar Energy System Permit	\$1,000 plus \$2,000 professional review fee = \$3,000
(Large Scale, 100 MW+)	deposit***
Wind Energy System Permit	\$750 plus \$1,250 professional review fee = \$2,000
(Small-Scale, <=300kW)	deposit***
Wind Energy System Permit	\$1,000 plus \$2,000 professional review fee = \$3,000
(Large-Scale, >300 kW)	deposit***
***: 6 6 1 1 1 1 1	

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> if professional fees exceed initial deposit, applicant will be liable for all fees which exceed the initial deposit.